
2021 Amish Country Running Festival Overall Race Results

MARATHON
Overall Place Finish Time Last Name First Name Bib # Age Group City State

1 3:19:04 Smith Ginger 4 F50-54 Redding CT

2 3:43:58 Toonkel Robert 18 M45-49 Elmira NY

3 4:12:59 Sek Steven 20 M40-44 Dunkirk NY

4 4:14:45 Samuelson Lydia 3 F55-59 Ashville NY
5 4:23:01 Seager Brenda 5 F45-49 Indianapolis IN
6 4:33:53 Carter Bruce 10 M65-69 Depew NY
7 4:40:26 Bouquin Andrew 22 M40-44 Silver Creek NY
8 4:41:51 Brat J 15 M50-54 Orchard Park NY
9 4:43:29 Serio James 19 M45-49 Silver Creek NY

10 4:44:40 Holly Maggie 8 F25-29 Rochester NY

11 4:46:46 Gabel Sarah 7 F35-39 Collins NY

12 4:53:46 Carter Jill 6 F40-44 Depew NY

13 5:09:21 Seybold David 16 M50-54 Lewisburg PA

14 5:16:08 Thompson Gary 14 M50-54 Lockport NY

15 5:34:44 Carr Rosanne 1 F40-44 Cassadaga NY
16 5:41:45 Krais Rob 11 M55-59 East Amherst NY
17 5:46:00 Campbell Malv 12 M55-59 Bethesda OH
18 6:23:20 Prutsman Susan 2 F55-59 Arcade NY
19 7:55:09 Bailey Brian 21 M40-44 Portville NY

HALF MARATHON
Overall Place Finish Time Last Name First Name Bib # Age Group City State

1 1:26:11 Langworthy Matt 372 M35-39 East Aurora NY

2 1:39:49 Langworthy Brooke 322 F30-34 East Aurora NY

3 1:40:52 Witchey Kylee 324 F30-34 Pittsburgh PA

4 1:41:08 Benzion Avia 310 F50-54 Pittsburgh PA
5 1:45:25 Wrotniak Brian 367 M50-54 Colden NY
6 1:48:26 Fischer Michele 318 F35-39 Wayne PA
7 1:50:21 Fodor Willow 315 F40-44 Jamestown NY
8 1:50:21 Fodor Luke 370 M40-44 Jamestown NY
9 1:52:19 Reynolds Anna 320 F35-39 Elizabethtown NY

10 1:52:23 Glasier Steven 361 M55-59 Fredonia NY

11 1:54:36 Witchey Jr R.G. 359 M60-64 Lakewood NY

12 1:54:56 Mclaughlin Fredrick 368 M45-49 Erie PA

13 1:56:37 Zinia Sarah 344 F25-29 Olean NY

14 1:57:35 Raths Christopher 354 M60-64 Succasunna NJ

15 1:58:34 Quattrone Jim 364 M55-59 Jamestown NY
16 1:59:26 Carlson Jeff 350 M65-69 Jamestown NY
17 1:59:36 Bazzell Cody 373 M30-34 Amherst NY
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18 2:00:23 DiSanto Kathleen 317 F35-39 Lithia FL
19 2:03:04 Glascott Dennis 353 M60-64 Angola NY
20 2:04:09 Mandel Laurie 307 F55-59 Erie PA
21 2:04:34 Whaley Bill 358 M60-64 Corry PA

22 2:05:54 Gribbin Tim 351 M65-69 Buffalo NY

23 2:08:17 Brod William 371 M35-39 Fort Drum NY

24 2:08:22 Quattrone Wayne 363 M55-59 Jamestown NY

25 2:10:03 Cortright Taylor 332 F25-29 Buffalo NY

26 2:10:50 Stalker David 355 M60-64 Austin TX

27 2:11:41 Butcher Rebecca 345 F20-24 South Dayton NY

28 2:13:11 Pedersen Victoria 301 F65-69 Sherrill NY
29 2:15:45 Szczech Tod 356 M60-64 Frewsburg NY
30 2:15:51 Campbell Scott 352 M60-64 Denton TX
31 2:17:56 Bohall Susan 311 F40-44 Randolph NY
32 2:18:41 Augustine-GlasierLisa 305 F55-59 Fredonia NY
33 2:19:29 Zink-LaskowskiDanielle 321 F35-39 Arcade NY

34 2:19:48 Larsick Harry 362 M55-59 North Ridgeville OH

35 2:22:08 VanTassell Amy 316 F40-44 North East PA

36 2:23:07 Dansak Gina 314 F40-44 North HuntingdonPA

37 2:27:17 Dando Amanda 313 F40-44 Forestville NY

38 2:28:37 Carlberg Nichelle 312 F40-44 Frewsburg NY

39 2:30:33 Boyles Chadwick 375 M30-34 Dawn MO

40 2:32:48 Whiteman Mary 304 F60-64 Erie PA
41 2:34:42 Brown Eric 365 M50-54 Erie PA
42 2:44:30 Penn Fran 308 F55-59 Oakland MI
43 2:54:35 Christian Goldie Ann (Fox) 300 F70-74 Columbia MO
44 2:55:38 Sak Deb 309 F55-59 Lake Orion MI
45 3:11:00 Hillery Peggy 303 F60-64 Buffalo NY

46 3:12:46 Seagroves Amy 323 F30-34 Rochester NY

47 3:50:43 Hutt Roger 9 M75-79 Tempe AZ

10K
Overall Place Finish Time Last Name First Name Bib # Age Group City State

1 43:05 Rowe Adam 244 M40-44 Ripley NY
2 49:45 Osswald Glenn 235 M50-54 Buffalo NY
3 50:05 Poole Lauren 218 F30-34 Salamanca NY
4 51:49 McCombs Heath 241 M45-49 Olean NY
5 51:55 Schmieg Stephanie 219 F30-34 Allegany NY

6 52:27 Brotz Richard 231 M60-64 Cheektowaga NY

7 53:50 Tripp Ian 232 M55-59 Fairfax VA

8 54:31 Gruttadauro AJ 248 M20-24 Brockport NY

9 57:16 Mckeown Sharon 202 F65-69 Boulder CO

10 58:06 Yehl Sunny 220 F30-34 Bradford PA
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11 58:24 Borchin Tyler 247 F30-34 Greensburg PA
12 58:24 Fowler Matthew 238 M45-49 Lewis Run PA
13 59:48 Houston Bryan 240 M45-49 Pahoa HI
14 59:53 Sten Gregory 242 M45-49 Randolph NY

15 59:59 Savena Corinne 222 F20-24 Portersville PA

16 1:00:25 Rowe Judy 205 F60-64 Ripley NY

17 1:03:31 Booth Pamela 203 F60-64 Cattaraugus NY

18 1:03:45 Osswald Gregory 236 M50-54 Buffalo NY

19 1:03:50 Minde Julie 208 F50-54 Fairfax VA

20 1:04:55 Laskey Christine 214 F40-44 Gowanda NY

21 1:04:57 Odom Althealorrainne 212 F45-49 Allegany NY
22 1:05:22 Schaefer Susan 206 F60-64 West Sand LakeNY
23 1:05:22 Frazier James 239 M45-49 Warren PA
24 1:06:09 Lafferty Lisa 213 F40-44 Buffalo NY
25 1:06:09 Lafferty Matthew 246 M35-39 Buffalo NY
26 1:06:52 Jones Elizabeth 217 F35-39 Falconer NY

27 1:09:02 Matson Ron 234 M50-54 Conewango ValleyNY

28 1:09:50 Hagan Judy 200 F70-74 Buffalo NY

29 1:10:10 Potwora Kimberly 209 F50-54 Buffalo NY

30 1:11:23 Bennett MitschowMargot 207 F55-59 Buffalo NY

31 1:12:23 Chase Wendy 204 F60-64 Randolph NY

32 1:23:05 Carpenter Michael 237 M45-49 Randolph NY

33 1:23:34 Curry Stacey 201 F65-69 Jamestown NY
34 1:28:32 Slebioda Lisa 210 F50-54 Orchard Park NY

5K
Overall Place Finish Time Last Name First Name Bib # Age Group City State

1 19:20 Lawrence Ryan 139 M35-39 Union City PA

2 19:50 Kashmer Dalton 142 M20-24 Hambrug NY

3 20:35 Rowland Talon 141 M15-19 Randolph NY

4 21:14 Beer Chad 137 M45-49 Beaver PA

5 21:53 Sharar Sarah 126 F15-19 Sewickley PA

6 24:23 Rowland Gracyn 128 F10-14 Randolph NY
7 27:44 Sharar Kristine 115 F50-54 Sewickley PA
8 27:53 Mann Karen 108 F55-59 Sardinia NY
9 28:26 Wallace Angela 116 F50-54 Grand Island NY

10 28:58 Aucoin Robert 138 M35-39 Randolph NY
11 29:18 Reed Sandra 125 F25-29 Middleburgh NY

12 29:31 David Tracy 113 F50-54 Conneaut OH

13 32:04 McLaughlin Sue 114 F50-54 Erie PA

14 34:20 Johnson Kirsten 127 F10-14 Little Valley NY

15 34:20 Wasielewski Terry 132 M60-64 Angola NY

16 35:16 Nickerson Andy 136 M50-54 Jamestown NY
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17 35:16 Scotton Laurie 119 F45-49 Jamestown NY
18 35:20 Tomczak Ellen 102 F65-69 Derby NY
19 36:31 Carpenter Susan 112 F50-54 Dunkirk NY
20 38:04 Mackenzie Mac 100 F75-79 Jamestown NY

21 39:52 Lyndsley Belinda 117 F45-49 Eden NY

22 41:16 Bratek Kristen 103 F55-59 Orchard Park NY

23 42:05 Wasielewski Lynn 110 F55-59 Collins NY

24 42:06 Russell Kimberly 118 F45-49 North East PA

25 43:59 Watts Donald 131 M70-74 Cuba NY

26 44:47 Krtanjek Kristina 123 F30-34 South Dayton NY

27 50:25 Gattman Elizabeth 121 F40-44 Jamestown NY
28 50:35 Jermain Beth 105 F55-59 Frewsburg NY
29 50:35 Larsick Lynn 107 F55-59 North Ridgeville OH
30 50:38 Johnson Heather 122 F35-39 Salamanca NY
31 50:38 Keesler Cheryl 106 F55-59 Little Valley NY

1 MILE
Overall Place Finish Time Last Name First Name Bib # Age Group City State

1 10:35 Gastol Kynleigh 71 F5-9 Cherry Creek NY
2 10:35 Gastol Kailey 76 F30-34 Cherry Creek NY
3 11:53 Inkley Christian 70 M5-9 Randolph NY
4 11:58 Aikman Kirstie 74 F35-39 Randolph NY
5 12:22 Sten Caitlynn 72 F5-9 Randolph NY
6 12:22 Sten Cheryl 73 F45-49 Randolph NY
7 15:17 Abramowitz Ralph 35 M75-79 Lancaster NY
8 15:17 Capatch Frank 67 M65-69 Pahoa HI

MARATHON     OVERALL & AGE GROUP AWARDS

PLACE Finish Time Age Group BIB # First Name Last Name City State

1st Place Female 3:19:04 F50-54 4 Ginger Smith Redding CT

2nd Place Female 4:14:45 F55-59 3 Lydia Samuelson ashville NY

3rd Place Female 4:23:01 F45-49 5 Brenda Seager Indianapolis IN

1st Place Male 3:43:58 M45-49 18 Robert Toonkel Elmira NY

2nd Place Male 4:12:59 M40-44 20 Steven Sek Dunkirk NY

3rd Place Male 4:33:53 M65-69 10 Bruce Carter Depew NY

AGE GROUPS
1st Place 6:23:20 F55-59 2 Susan Prutsman Arcade NY

1st Place 4:53:46 F40-44 6 Jill Carter Depew NY
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2nd Place 5:34:44 F40-44 1 Rosanne Carr Cassadaga NY

1st Place 4:46:46 F35-39 7 Sarah Gabel Collins NY

1st Place 4:44:40 F25-29 8 Maggie Holly Rochester NY

1st Place 5:41:45 M55-59 11 Rob Krais East Amherst NY

2nd Place 5:46:00 M55-59 12 Malv Campbell Bethesda OH

1st Place 4:41:51 M50-54 15 J Brat Orchard Park NY

2nd Place 5:09:21 M50-54 16 David Seybold Lewisburg PA

3rd Place 5:16:08 M50-54 14 Gary Thompson Lockport NY

1st Place 4:43:29 M45-49 19 James Serio Silver Creek NY

1st Place 4:40:26 M40-44 22 Andrew Bouquin Silver Creek NY

2nd Place 7:55:09 M40-44 21 Brian Bailey Portville NY

HALF MARATHON    OVERALL & AGE GROUP AWARDS

PLACE Finish Time Age Group BIB # First Name Last Name City State

1st Place Female 1:39:49 F30-34 322 Brooke Langworthy East Aurora NY
2nd Place Female 1:40:52 F30-34 324 Kylee Witchey Pittsburgh PA
3rd Place Female 1:41:08 F50-54 310 Avia Benzion Pittsburgh PA

1st Place Male 1:26:11 M35-39 372 Matt Langworthy East Aurora NY
2nd Place Male 1:45:25 M50-54 367 Brian Wrotniak Colden NY
3rd Place Male 1:50:21 M40-44 370 Luke Fodor Jamestown NY

AGE GROUPS
1st Place 2:54:35 F70-74 300 Goldie Ann (Fox) Christian Columbia MO

1st Place 2:13:11 F65-69 301 Victoria Pedersen Sherrill NY

1st Place 2:32:48 F60-64 304 Mary Whiteman Erie PA
2nd Place 3:11:00 F60-64 303 Peggy Hillery Buffalo NY

1st Place 2:04:09 F55-59 307 Laurie Mandel Erie PA
2nd Place 2:18:41 F55-59 305 Lisa Augustine-Glasier Fredonia NY
3rd Place 2:44:30 F55-59 308 Fran Penn Oakland MI
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4th Place 2:55:38 F55-59 309 Deb Sak Lake Orion MI

1st Place 1:50:21 F40-44 315 Willow Fodor Jamestown NY
2nd Place 2:17:56 F40-44 311 Susan Bohall Randolph NY
3rd Place 2:22:08 F40-44 316 Amy VanTassell North East PA
4th Place 2:23:07 F40-44 314 Gina Dansak North Huntingdon PA
5th Place 2:27:17 F40-44 313 Amanda Dando Forestville NY
6th Place 2:28:37 F40-44 312 Nichelle Carlberg Frewsburg NY

1st Place 1:48:26 F35-39 318 Michele Fischer Wayne PA
2nd Place 1:52:19 F35-39 320 Anna Reynolds Elizabethtown NY
3rd Place 2:00:23 F35-39 317 Kathleen DiSanto Lithia FL
4th Place 2:19:29 F35-39 321 Danielle Zink-Laskowski Arcade NY

1st Place 3:12:46 F30-34 323 Amy Seagroves Rochester NY

1st Place 1:56:37 F25-29 344 Sarah Zinia Olean NY
2nd Place 2:10:03 F25-29 332 Taylor Cortright Buffalo NY

1st Place 2:11:41 F20-24 345 Rebecca Butcher South Dayton NY

1st Place 3:50:43 M75-79 9 Roger Hutt Tempe AZ

1st Place 1:59:26 M65-69 350 Jeff Carlson Jamestown NY
2nd Place 2:05:54 M65-69 351 Tim Gribbin Buffalo NY

1st Place 1:54:36 M60-64 359 R.G. Witchey Jr Lakewood NY
2nd Place 1:57:35 M60-64 354 Christopher Raths Succasunna NJ
3rd Place 2:03:04 M60-64 353 Dennis Glascott Angola NY
4th Place 2:04:34 M60-64 358 Bill Whaley Corry PA
5th Place 2:10:50 M60-64 355 David Stalker Austin TX
6th Place 2:15:45 M60-64 356 Tod Szczech Frewsburg NY
7th Place 2:15:51 M60-64 352 Scott Campbell Denton TX

1st Place 1:52:23 M55-59 361 Steven Glasier Fredonia NY
2nd Place 1:58:34 M55-59 364 Jim Quattrone Jamestown NY
3rd Place 2:08:22 M55-59 363 Wayne Quattrone Jamestown NY
4th Place 2:19:48 M55-59 362 Harry Larsick North Ridgeville OH

1st Place 2:34:42 M50-54 365 Eric Brown Erie PA
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1st Place 1:54:56 M45-49 368 Fredrick Mclaughlin Erie PA

1st Place 2:08:17 M35-39 371 William Brod Fort Drum NY

1st Place 1:59:36 M30-34 373 Cody Bazzell Amherst NY
2nd Place 2:30:33 M30-34 375 Chadwick Boyles Dawn MO

10K    OVERALL & AGE GROUP AWARDS
Place Finish Time Age Group BIB # First Name Last Name City State

1st Place Female 50:05 F30-34 218 Lauren Poole Salamanca NY
2nd Place Female 51:55 F30-34 219 Stephanie Schmieg Allegany NY
3rd Place Female 57:16 F65-69 202 Sharon Mckeown Boulder CO

1st Place Male 43:05 M40-44 244 Adam Rowe Ripley NY
2nd Place Male 49:45 M50-54 235 Glenn Osswald Buffalo NY
3rd Place Male 51:49 M45-49 241 Heath McCombs Olean NY

AGE GROUPS

1st Place 1:09:50 F70-74 200 Judy Hagan Buffalo NY

1st Place 1:23:34 F65-69 201 Stacey Curry Jamestown NY

1st Place 1:00:25 F60-64 205 Judy Rowe Ripley NY
2nd Place 1:03:31 F60-64 203 Pamela Booth Cattaraugus NY
3rd Place 1:05:22 F60-64 206 Susan Schaefer West Sand Lake NY
4th Place 1:12:23 F60-64 204 Wendy Chase Randolph NY

1st Place 1:11:23 F55-59 207 Margot Bennett Mitschow Buffalo NY

1st Place 1:03:50 F50-54 208 Julie Minde Fairfax VA
2nd Place 1:10:10 F50-54 209 Kimberly Potwora Buffalo NY
3rd Place 1:28:32 F50-54 210 Lisa Slebioda Orchard Park NY

1st Place 1:04:57 F45-49 212 Althealorrainne Odom Allegany NY

1st Place 1:04:55 F40-44 214 Christine Laskey Gowanda NY
2nd Place 1:06:09 F40-44 213 Lisa Lafferty Buffalo NY

1st Place 1:06:52 F35-39 217 Elizabeth Jones Falconer NY
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5K   OVERALL & AGE GROUP AWARDS
Place Finish Time Age Group BIB # First Name Last Name City State Age Group

1st Place Female 21:53 F15-19 126 Sarah Sharar Sewickley PA F15-19
2nd Place Female 24:23 F10-14 128 Gracyn Rowland Randolph NY F10-14
3rd Place Female 27:44 F50-54 115 Kristine Sharar Sewickley PA F50-54

1st Place Male 19:20 M35-39 139 Ryan Lawrence Union City PA M35-39
2nd Place Male 19:50 M20-24 142 Dalton Kashmer Hambrug NY M20-24
3rd Place Male 20:35 M15-19 141 Talon Rowland Randolph NY M15-19

AGE GROUPS
1st Place 38:04 F75-79 100 Mac Mackenzie Jamestown NY F75-79

1st Place 35:20 F65-69 102 Ellen Tomczak Derby NY F65-69

1st Place 58:06 F30-34 220 Sunny Yehl Bradford PA
2nd Place 58:24 F30-34 247 Tyler Borchin Greensburg PA

1st Place 59:59 F20-24 222 Corinne Savena Portersville PA

1st Place 52:27 M60-64 231 Richard Brotz Cheektowaga NY

1st Place 53:50 M55-59 232 Ian Tripp Fairfax VA

1st Place 1:03:45 M50-54 236 Gregory Osswald Buffalo NY
2nd Place 1:09:02 M50-54 234 Ron Matson Conewango Valley NY

1st Place 58:24 M45-49 238 Matthew Fowler Lewis Run PA
2nd Place 59:48 M45-49 240 Bryan Houston Pahoa HI
3rd Place 59:53 M45-49 242 Gregory Sten Randolph NY
4th Place 1:05:22 M45-49 239 James Frazier Warren PA
5th Place 1:23:05 M45-49 237 Michael Carpenter Randolph NY

1st Place 1:06:09 M35-39 246 Matthew Lafferty Buffalo NY

1st Place 54:31 M20-24 248 AJ Gruttadauro Brockport NY
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1 MILE    OVERALL & AGE GROUP AWARDS
Place Finish Time BIB # Age Group First Name Last Name City State

1st Place 27:53 F55-59 108 Karen Mann Sardinia NY F55-59
2nd Place 41:16 F55-59 103 Kristen Bratek Orchard Park NY F55-59
3rd Place 42:05 F55-59 110 Lynn Wasielewski Collins NY F55-59
4th Place - TIE 50:35 F55-59 105 Beth Jermain Frewsburg NY F55-59
4th Place - TIE 50:35 F55-59 107 Lynn Larsick North Ridgeville OH F55-59
5th Place 50:38 F55-59 106 Cheryl Keesler Little Valley NY F55-59

1st Place 28:26 F50-54 116 Angela Wallace Grand Island NY F50-54
2nd Place 29:31 F50-54 113 Tracy David Conneaut OH F50-54
3rd Place 32:04 F50-54 114 Sue McLaughlin Erie PA F50-54
4th Place 36:31 F50-54 112 Susan Carpenter Dunkirk NY F50-54

1st Place 35:16 F45-49 119 Laurie Scotton Jamestown NY F45-49
2nd Place 39:52 F45-49 117 Belinda Lyndsley Eden NY F45-49
3rd Place 42:06 F45-49 118 Kimberly Russell North East PA F45-49

1st Place 50:25 F40-44 121 Elizabeth Gattman Jamestown NY F40-44

1st Place 50:38 F35-39 122 Heather Johnson Salamanca NY F35-39

1st Place 44:47 F30-34 123 Kristina Krtanjek South Dayton NY F30-34

1st Place 29:18 F25-29 125 Sandra Reed Middleburgh NY F25-29

1st Place 34:20 F10-14 127 Kirsten Johnson Little Valley NY F10-14

1st Place 43:59 M70-74 131 Donald Watts Cuba NY M70-74

1st Place 34:20 M60-64 132 Terry Wasielewski Angola NY M60-64

1st Place 35:16 M50-54 136 Andy Nickerson Jamestown NY M50-54

1st Place 21:14 M45-49 137 Chad Beer Beaver PA M45-49

1st Place 28:58 M35-39 138 Robert Aucoin Randolph NY M35-39
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1st Place Female - TIE 10:35 71 F5-9 Kynleigh Gastol Cherry Creek NY
1st Place Female - TIE 10:35 76 F30-34 Kailey Gastol Cherry Creek NY
2nd Place Female 11:58 74 F35-39 Kirstie Aikman Randolph NY
3rd Place Female - TIE 12:22 73 F45-49 Cheryl Sten Randolph NY
3rd Place Female - TIE 12:22 72 F5-9 Caitlynn Sten Randolph NY

1st Place Male 11:53 70 M5-9 Christian Inkley Randolph NY
2nd Place Male 15:17 35 M75-79 Ralph Abramowitz Lancaster NY
3rd Place Male 15:17 67 M65-69 Frank Capatch Pahoa HI
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